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Support For 
Leigh Campbell 
Team Manager 

• Bellevue College 
• Childhaven 
• Encompass 
• Family Child Care (FCC) 
• Federal Way School 

District 
• Issaquah School 

District 
• Lake Washington 

School District 

• Northshore School 
District 

• Shoreline School 
District 

• Skykomish School 
District 

• Young Minds 
Development 
Academy  

lcampbell@psesd.org  
King County 

425-917-7966 
Pierce County 
253-778-7966 

Antoinette Bunkasem 
Family Engagement Coach 

Nasteha Muse 
Health, Nutrition, Safety Coach 

 

abunkasem@psesd.org  
King County 

425-917-7894 
Pierce County 
253-778-7894 

 

nmuse@psesd.org  
King County 

425-917-7747 
Pierce County 
253-778-7747 

Juan Carlos Garcia 
Education Coach 

Sirena Haddock 
Education Coach 

 

jcarlos@psesd.org  
King County 

425-917-7885 
Pierce County 
253-778-7885 

 

sihaddock@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7730 
Pierce County 
253-778-7730 

• Bellevue College 
• Childhaven 
• Encompass 

• Federal Way 
• Young Minds 

• Issaquah 
• Lake Washington 
• Northshore 

• Shoreline 
• Skykomish 

 
 

mailto:lcampbell@psesd.org
mailto:abunkasem@psesd.org
mailto:nmuse@psesd.org
mailto:jcarlos@psesd.org
mailto:sihaddock@psesd.org
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Jump to: 

• Data Team • Dual Language Learners (DLL) 
Coaches 

• Fiscal 

• Disabilities Consultants • Leadership 

• Monitoring • ERSEA • Program Managers 

• Mental Health (MH) 
Consultants 

• Multilingual Services (MLS) • Operations/Support Staff 
and Shared Governance 

• Equity in Education • Health, Nutrition, and Safety (HNS) 
 

Data Team 
Anjanette Abbe | Data Systems Technician 

Team C 
Team A 

Enumclaw, Bates, MCFHC, TCC 

Colette Dutton | Data Systems Technician 
Team D 
Team A 

PCHS, Tacoma SD, Tahoma 

 

anabbe@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7881 
Pierce County 
253-778-7881 

 

cdutton@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7888 
Pierce County 
253-778-7888 

Sue Gettmann | Data Systems Technician Tiffany Lyons | Data Systems Technician 

 

sgettmann@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7887 

Pierce County 
253-778-7887 

 

tlyons@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7824 

Pierce County 
253-778-7824 

Dawn Patterson | Data Systems Technician 
Team B 
Team A 

Renton, Tacoma Daycare, EHS-HB 

Carol Weaver | Information Systems Consultant 

 

dpatterson@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7748 
Pierce County 
253-778-7748 

 

cweaver@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7733 
Pierce County 
253-778-7733 

 

mailto:anabbe@psesd.org
mailto:cdutton@psesd.org
mailto:sgettmann@psesd.org
mailto:tlyons@psesd.org
mailto:dpatterson@psesd.org
mailto:cweaver@psesd.org
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Disabilities Consultants 
Tamara Griffith 

Team C 
Team A 

Renton, Tacoma Day 

Dani Hoffman 
Team B 
Team A 

Enumclaw, EHS Home-Based, PCHS, TCC, Tacoma SD 

 

tgriffith@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7693 

Pierce County 
253-778-7693 

 

dhoffman@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7691 

Pierce County 
253-778-7691 

Johna Rhooms 
Team D 
Team A 

Bates, MCFHC, Tahoma SD 

Malena Swarthout 

 

jrhooms@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7808 

Pierce County 
253-778-7808 

 

mswarthout@psesd.org  

King County 
425-917-7834 

Pierce County 
253-778-7834 

 

Monitoring 
Lingsue Hwang 

Monitor/Technical Assistance Coordinator 

 
lhwang@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7860 
Pierce County: 253-778-7860 

Kathy Schirman 
Monitor/ Technical Assistance Coordinator 

 
kschirman@psesd.org  

King County: 425-917-7762 
Pierce County: 253-778-7762 

  

mailto:tgriffith@psesd.org
mailto:dhoffman@psesd.org
mailto:jrhooms@psesd.org
mailto:mswarthout@psesd.org
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Mental Health (MH) Consultants 
Laurel Benz 

Team B 
Team D 

Tukwila, Heritage/Educare, Angle Lake 

Alex Clifthorne 
Team C 

 

lbenz@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7758 

Pierce County 
253-778-7758 

 

aclifthorne@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7742 

Pierce County 
253-778-7742 

Melissa Russell 
Team A 
Team D 

MKK, WCCW, KYFS, Pierce College 

Coming Soon! 

 

mrussell@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7744 

Pierce County 
253-778-7744 

 

xxx@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-xxxx 

Pierce County 
253-778-xxxx 

 

Equity in Education 
Heather Kawamoto | Program Manager Michelle Morse | Program Manager 

 

hkawamoto@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7761 
Pierce County 
253-778-7761 

 

mmorse@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7976 

Pierce County 
253-778-7976 

  

mailto:lbenz@psesd.org
mailto:aclifthorne@psesd.org
mailto:mrussell@psesd.org
mailto:hkawamoto@psesd.org
mailto:mmorse@psesd.org
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Dual Language Learners (DLL) Coaches 
Jesse Acosta 

Team B 
Lindsay Belden 

Team D 

 

jacosta@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7853 

Pierce County 
253-778-7853 

 

lbelden@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7981 

Pierce County 
253-778-7981 

Maha Shamdeen 
Team C 

Michelle Williams-Nelson 
Team A 

 

mashamdeen@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7689 

Pierce County 
253-778-7689 

 

mnelson@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7788 

Pierce County 
253-778-7788 

 

ERSEA Multilingual Services (MLS) 
Martha Waiters 

ERSEA Consultant 
Eligibility, Selection, Over Income 

 
mwaiters@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7849 
Pierce County: 253-778-7849 

JoAnna Williams-Diggs 
Senior Coordinator 

BIA Requests, Interpreters 

 
jdiggs@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7679 
Pierce County: 253-778-7679 

  

mailto:jacosta@psesd.org
mailto:lbelden@psesd.org
mailto:mashamdeen@psesd.org
mailto:mnelson@psesd.org
mailto:mwaiters@psesd.org
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Health, Nutrition, and Safety (HNS) 
Teresa Judie 

Health/Nutrition Aide 

 
tejudie@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7873 
Pierce County: 253-778-7873 

Anne O’Galleher 
Health/Nutrition Aide 

 
aogalleher@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7734 
Pierce County: 253-778-7734 

Leticia Salcido 
Health/Nutrition Aide 

 
lsalcido@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7995 
Pierce County: 253-778-7995 

Shawn Peterson, RD, MPH 
HNS Consultant/Registered 

Dietitian 
Teams A & B 

 
speterson@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7614 
Pierce County: 253-778-7614 

Joanne Tran 
HNS Consultant 

 
jtran@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7740 

Pierce County: 253-778-7740 

Kristi Walters, RD, MEd 
HNS Consultant/Registered 

Dietitian 
Teams C & D 

 
kwalters@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7889 
Pierce County: 253-778-7889 

Sarah Carter, RN, BSN 
Nurse Consultant 

Teams C & D 

 
scarter@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7684 

Pierce County: 253-778-7684 

Xinying He, RN, BSN 
Nurse Consultant 

Teams A & B 

 
xhe@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7636 
Pierce County: 253-778-7636 

Suzanne Kohaya, MS, RD 
USDA/Food Service Coordinator 

 
skohaya@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7874 
Pierce County: 253-778-7874 

mailto:tejudie@psesd.org
mailto:aogalleher@psesd.org
mailto:lsalcido@psesd.org
mailto:speterson@psesd.org
mailto:jtran@psesd.org
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mailto:scarter@psesd.org
mailto:xhe@psesd.org
mailto:skohaya@psesd.org
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Fiscal 
Wendy Wekullo 

Fiscal Compliance Manager 

 
wwekullo@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7757 

Pierce County: 253-778-7757 

Alma Royeca 
Grants Accountant 

 
aroyeca@psesd.org 

King County: 206-716-0761 

 
• Educare 
• EHS Home-Based 
• FCC 
• Heritage 
• WCCW 

Susan Campbell-Hehr 
Grants Accountant 

 
scampbell-hehr@psesd.org 
King County: 425-917-7736 

Pierce County: 253-778-7736 

Rose Southwick 
Grants Accountant 

 
rsouthwick@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7737 
Pierce County: 253-778-7737 

• Auburn 
• Bates 
• Bethel 
• Childhaven 
• CPTC 
• Encompass 
• Enumclaw 
• Highline 
• Issaquah 
• MCFHC 

• PCHS 
• Peninsula 
• Pierce College 
• Skykomish 
• Tacoma Day 
• Tacoma SD 
• TCC 
• Tukwila 
• Vashon 
• Young Minds 

• Angle Lake 
• Bellevue College 
• Clover Park SD 
• Federal Way 
• Franklin Pierce 
• The Lighthouse 
• Hugs, Tugs & Luvs 

• KYFS 
• Lake Washington 
• MKK 
• Northshore 
• Renton 
• Shoreline 

 

mailto:wwekullo@psesd.org
mailto:scampbell-hehr@psesd.org
mailto:rsouthwick@psesd.org
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Leadership 
Decca Calloway 

Director | Services 

 
dcalloway@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7951 
Pierce County: 253-778-7951 

Talena Dixon 
Director | Operations 

 
tdixon@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7872 
Pierce County: 253-778-7872 

Kay Lancaster 
Executive Director 

 
klancaster@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7947 
Pierce County: 253-778-7947 

 

Program Managers 
Kelly Emery 

Family Engagement, MH, ERSEA 

 
kemery@psesd.org  

King County: 425-917-7840 
Pierce County: 253-778-7840 

Aeryn King 
Education, Disabilities, MLS 

 
aking@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7844 
Pierce County: 253-778-7844 

Coming Soon! 
Site Support 

 
xxx@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-xxxx 

Pierce County: 253-778-xxxx 

Taryn Kyle 
Monitoring & Compliance 

 
tkyle@psesd.org  

King County: 425-917-7782 
Pierce County: 253-778-7782 

Bethany Larsen 
Safety 

 
blarsen@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7819 
Pierce County: 253-778-7819 

 

mailto:dcalloway@psesd.org
mailto:tdixon@psesd.org
mailto:klancaster@psesd.org
mailto:kemery@psesd.org
mailto:aking@psesd.org
mailto:tkyle@psesd.org
mailto:blarsen@psesd.org
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Program Managers 
Cheryl Polasek 

Health and Nutrition 

 
cpolasek@psesd.org 

King County: 425-917-7883 
Pierce County: 253-778-7883 

Natasha Roberts 
Direct Service 

 
nroberts@psesd.org  

King County: 425-917-xxxx 
Pierce County: 253-778-xxxx 

 

 

Operations/Support Staff and Shared Governance 
Ann Airey 

Executive Assistant 
Leadership/Program-Wide Support 

Mc Erl Dave Andres 
Program Specialist 

Peer Programs Support, Email Lists 

 

anairey@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7869 
Pierce County 
253-778-7869 

 

mcandres@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7676 
Pierce County 
253-778-7676 

Cammy Ariola-Moku 
Program Specialist 

Policy Council/Parent Leadership Support, Connector 

Venissia Buyco 
Senior Coordinator, Management Systems 

ELWA, ELPM, E-Alerts, Find a Classroom 

 

cariola_moku@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7794 
Pierce County 
253-778-7794 

 

vbuyco@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7711 
Pierce County 
253-778-7711 

 

mailto:cpolasek@psesd.org
mailto:nroberts@psesd.org
mailto:anairey@psesd.org
mailto:mcandres@psesd.org
mailto:cariola_moku@psesd.org
mailto:vbuyco@psesd.org
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Operations/Support Staff and Shared Governance 
Mike Condardo 

Systems Manager, Operations 
Contracts, Deliverables 

Gerri Foster-Coley 
Program Specialist 

Professional Learning Support, Program-Wide Support 

 

mcondardo@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7713 
Pierce County 
253-778-7713 

 

gfostercoley@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7801 
Pierce County 
253-778-7801 

Cheryl Habgood 
Systems Manager, Professional Learning 

Staff Qualifications, Online Courses, Early Achievers 

Coming Soon! 
Senior Coordinator, Ed. Tech 

Online Courses, Center/Site Rosters 

 

chabgood@psesd.org 
King County 

425-917-7954 
Pierce County 
253-778-7954 

 

xxx@psesd.org 
King County 
425-917-xxxx 
Pierce County 
253-778-xxxx 

Lori Pittman 
Early Learning and K to Career Governance Advisor 

Policy, Advocacy, and Government Relations 

Quincy Stone 
Parent Leadership Manager 

Policy Council, Parent Leadership, Peer Programs 

 

lpittman@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7759 
Pierce County 
253-778-7759 

 

qstone@psesd.org 

King County 
425-917-7875 
Pierce County 
253-778-7875 

 
 
 

 

mailto:mcondardo@psesd.org
mailto:gfostercoley@psesd.org
mailto:chabgood@psesd.org
mailto:lpittman@psesd.org
mailto:qstone@psesd.org
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